DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

ID: L7T9 Facility ID: 00668

	TO BE COME	LILDDI	THE STATE	IE SURVEI AGENCI		racinty iD. 00008
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245564	3. NAME AND AD (L3) BROWNS V A			ΓER	4. TYPE OF AC	_ '
2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO.	(L4) 114 JEFFER	SON STREE	T SOUTH		1. Initial 3. Termination	2. Recertification 4. CHOW
(L2) 990343700	(L5) BROWNS VA	ALLEY, MN		(L6) 56219	5. Validation 7. On-Site Visit	6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU			<u>02</u> (L7)		After Complaint
(L9)	01 Hospital	05 HHA	09 ESRD	13 PTIP 22 CLIA	or run pur vey r	nici compiumi
6. DATE OF SURVEY 09/18/2014 (L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct	06 PRTF	10 NF	14 CORF	FISCAL YEAR EN	NDING DATE: (L35)
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L10) 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC	04 SNF	07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	11 ICF/III 12 RHC	15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	06/30	
2 AOA 3 Other	04011	00 01 1/51	12 Kine	TO HOST TOE		
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION	10.THE FACILITY	IS CERTIFIED	AS:			
From (a):	X A. In Compliar			And/Or Approved Waivers Of		
To (b):	Program Re Compliance	equirements e Based On:		2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN	6. Scope o 7. Medical	f Services Limit Director
12.Total Facility Beds 38 (L18)	1. Ac	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN	NF) 8. Patient I	Room Size
	R Not in Com	pliance with Pro	aram	5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/R	oom
13.Total Certified Beds 38 (L17)		ents and/or Appl		* Code: A*	(L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN				15. FACILITY MEETS		
18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
38						
(L37) (L38) (L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	NCELLATION	DATE):			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL	Date:
Patricia Bernstetter, HFE NEII	09	9/18/2014	(L19)	Enforcemen		09/29/2014
PART II - TO BE	COMPLETED B	BY HCFA RI	` /	L OFFICE OR SINGLE S	TATE AGENCY	(L20
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY		PLIANCE WIT		21. 1. Statement of Fina		
X 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate	RIGH	ITS ACT:			ol Interest Disclosure S	
2. Facility is not Eligible				5. Both of the Above		
(L21)						
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	:	(L30)
OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING	G DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 00	<u>INVO</u>	LUNTARY
06/01/1991				01-Merger, Closure		l to Meet Health/Safety
(L24) (L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs	0014	I to Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATION	IVE SANCTIONS			03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHE	
A. Suspensio	on of Admissions:	(I.44)		04-Other Reason for Withdrawar	0/-Pro 00-Ac	ovider Status Change
(L27) B. Rescind S	uspension Date:	(L44)			00 110	
		(L45)				
28. TERMINATION DATE: 29	9. INTERMEDIARY/0	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
	03001					
(L28)			(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 33	2. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAI	L DATE			
(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	ROVAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

September 24, 2014

Ms. Claudia Ward, Administrator Browns Valley Health Center 114 Jefferson Street South Browns Valley, Minnesota 56219

RE: Project Number S5564024

Dear Ms. Ward:

On September 18, 2014, a standard standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

We are pleased to inform you that this survey resulted in no deficiencies being issued.

Enclosed is your copy of the Federal Form CMS-2567.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Meeth

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

5564s14

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/24/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245564	B. WING _			09/18/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY HEALTH CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 114 JEFFERSON STREET SOUTH BROWNS VALLEY, MN 56219	•	001101
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	n Center has been found to	F	000		
	be in compliance with	n the requirements of 42 art B, and Requirements for				
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 00668

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

F5564022

Printed: 09/23/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

245564

B. WING_

09/16/2014

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

BROWNS VALLEY HEALTH CENTER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

114 JEFFERSON STREET SOUTH BROWNS VALLEY, MN 56219

PREFIX TAG EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG	BROWN	IS VALLEY HEALIH CENTER	BROWNS VALLE		
FIRE SAFETY A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey, Browns Valley Health Care was found in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. Browns Valley Health Care is a 1-story building with a partial basement. The building was constructed at 2 different times. The original building was constructed in 1970 and was determined to be of Type II(111) construction. In 2001 an addition was added to the north that was determined to be of Type II(111) construction and is protected by a fire sprinkler system. Because the original building and the addition are of the same type construction, meet the construction type allowed for existing buildings, the facility was surveyed as one building. The building is fully sprinkler protected and the sprinkler systems is installed in accordance with NFPA 13 the Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems (1999 edition). The facility has	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REG	SULATORY PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey, Browns Valley Health Care was found in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483,70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. Browns Valley Health Care is a 1-story building with a partial basement. The building was constructed at 2 different times. The original building was constructed in 1970 and was determined to be of Type II(111) construction. In 2001 an addition was added to the north that was determined to be of Type II(111) construction and is protected by a fire sprinkler system. Because the original building and the addition are of the same type construction, meet the construction type allowed for existing buildings, the facility was surveyed as one building. The building is fully sprinkler protected and the sprinkler systems (1999 edition) The facility has	K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	K 000		
Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey, Browns Valley Health Care was found in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. Browns Valley Health Care is a 1-story building with a partial basement. The building was constructed at 2 different times. The original building was constructed in 1970 and was determined to be of Type II(111) construction. In 2001 an addition was added to the north that was determined to be of Type II(111) construction and is protected by a fire sprinkler system. Because the original building and the addition are of the same type construction, meet the construction type allowed for existing buildings, the facility was surveyed as one building. The building is fully sprinkler protected and the sprinkler system is installed in accordance with NFPA 13 the Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems (1999 edition) The facility has		FIRE SAFETY	30		
sprinkler system is installed in accordance with NFPA 13 the Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems (1999 edition) The facility has		Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At time of this survey, Browns Valley Health C was found in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 20 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC) Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. Browns Valley Health Care is a 1-story built with a partial basement. The building was constructed at 2 different times. The original building was constructed in 1970 and was determined to be of Type II(111) construction 2001 an addition was added to the north the determined to be of Type II(111) construction is protected by a fire sprinkler system. Becauthe original building and the addition are of same type construction, meet the constructype allowed for existing buildings, the facil	the Care he cause on and cause of the cation		
a manual fire alarm system with corridor smoke detection and smoke detection in spaces open to the corridors. The system is monitored for automatic fire department notification and installed in accordance with NFPA 72 "The		sprinkler system is installed in accordance NFPA 13 the Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems (1999 edition). The facilia a manual fire alarm system with corridor structure and smoke detection in spaces of the corridors. The system is monitored for automatic fire department notification and installed in accordance with NFPA 72 "The	with of ity has moke open to		
National Fire Alarm Code" (1999 edition). LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DA				TITIC	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed: 09/23/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

245564

B. WING ___

09/16/2014

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

BROWNS VALLEY HEALTH CENTER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

114 JEFFERSON STREET SOUTH

BROWNS VALLEY HEALTH CENTER		BROWNS VALLEY, MN 56219			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGU OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID ILATORY PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 000	Continued From page 1	K 000			
11 000	The facility has a capacity of 41 beds and hacensus of 41 on the day of the survey.	ad a			
	The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70 are MET.	D(a)		12	
	CEST/00 00) Fundam Versions Obsoleto		L7T921 If continuation	on sheet Page	